508813195 10/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI561956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
Videotap Pte. Ltd.				09/25/2024
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Good Ea	Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited		
Street Address:	"Baldota	"Baldota Bhavan"		
Internal Address:	117, Mah	117, Maharshi Karve Road		
City:	Mumbai			
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA		
Postal Code:	400020	400020		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		659505		
Patent Number:		10327043		
CORRESPONDENCE				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	50 be sent to t	39729115 h e e-mail address first; if t h		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	50 be sent to t f provided;	39729115 he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50	39729115 he e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it w 32246655	ill be sent via U	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 do	39729115 h e e-mail address first; if th i f that is unsuccessful, it w 32246655 ocketing@khpatent.com,man	ill be sent via U	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 c b: D	39729115 he e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it w 32246655	ill be sent via U	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 do c: D K	39729115 h e e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 32246655 icketing@khpatent.com,man avid P. Cooper	i ll be sent via U di@khpatent.cor	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 do : : D Ka 52	39729115 he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 32246655 icketing@khpatent.com,man avid P. Cooper blisch Hartwell, P.C.	i ll be sent via U di@khpatent.cor	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 60 52 52 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54	39729115 he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 32246655 ocketing@khpatent.com,man avid P. Cooper blisch Hartwell, P.C. 0 S.W. Yamhill St., Suite 520	i ll be sent via U di@khpatent.cor	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 do 50 c: D K 52 S P NUMBER:	39729115 he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it was 32246655 ocketing@khpatent.com,man avid P. Cooper blisch Hartwell, P.C. 0 S.W. Yamhill St., Suite 520 ortland, OREGON 97204	i ll be sent via U di@khpatent.cor	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 do 50 c: D K 52 S P NUMBER:	39729115 The e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it was 32246655 ocketing@khpatent.com,man avid P. Cooper olisch Hartwell, P.C. 0 S.W. Yamhill St., Suite 520 ortland, OREGON 97204 IIPB222 et al.	i ll be sent via U di@khpatent.cor	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 do 50 c: D K 52 S P NUMBER:	39729115 The e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 32246655 Tocketing@khpatent.com,man- avid P. Cooper Disch Hartwell, P.C. 0 S.W. Yamhill St., Suite 520 Dirtland, OREGON 97204 IIPB222 et al. MANDI CARSEY	i ll be sent via U di@khpatent.cor	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	50 be sent to t f provided; 50 do 50 c: D K 52 S P NUMBER:	39729115 he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 32246655 ocketing@khpatent.com,man- avid P. Cooper olisch Hartwell, P.C. 0 S.W. Yamhill St., Suite 520 ortland, OREGON 97204 IIPB222 et al. MANDI CARSEY MANDI CARSEY	i ll be sent via U di@khpatent.cor	S Mail.

source=Executed Assignment (Videotap to GECPL - 2 Patents) IIPB222#page2.tiff source=Executed Assignment (Videotap to GECPL - 2 Patents) IIPB222#page3.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Videotap Pte. Ltd., a limited company, having its principal place of business in Singapore, owns certain inventions as identified in Exhibit A, hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions"; and

WHEREAS, Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited ("GECPL"), a limited company, having its principal place of business in Mumbai, India, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Videotap Pte. Ltd. sells, assigns, and transfers to Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all subsequent, related provisional applications, U.S. non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

Videotap Pte. Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of the Patents, when granted, to Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited, as the assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited, its successors and assigns.

Further, Videotap Pte. Ltd. hereby covenants and agrees to and with Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of the Inventions, that it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the patents identified in Exhibit A, that the same are

Page 1 -

Assignment to Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited; KH File - IIPB328 et al. unencumbered, and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, Videotap Pte. Ltd. agrees that it will communicate to Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all subsequent, related provisional, U.S. non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Patents to be issued to Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

VIDEOTAP PTE. LTD.

Dated: 25 September 2024

Name: Narayanaswamy Dilip Venkatraman

Title: Director

GOOD EARTH CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Dated:

Name: Directo Title:

Page 2 -

Assignment to Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited; KH File - IIPB328 et al.

PATENT REEL: 068890 FRAME: 0624

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Title of Invention
U.S. Patent No. 10,659,505	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAVIGATION BETWEEN SEGMENTS OF REAL TIME, ADAPTIVE AND NON-SEQUENTIALLY ASSEMBLED VIDEO
U.S. Patent No. 10,327,043	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING INTERACTIVE QUESTIONS DURING STREAMING OF REAL-TIME AND ADAPTIVELY ASSEMBLED VIDEO

Page 3 -

Assignment to Good Earth Chemicals Private Limited; KH File - IIPB328 et al.

PATENT REEL: 068890 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 10/14/2024